### CITY OF NORTHFIELD COUNCIL AGENDA SPECIAL MEETING - DECEMBER 28, 2015

**MEETING CALLED TO ORDER** by Shannon Campbell, Deputy Municipal Clerk. This meeting has been properly advertised in the Press of Atlantic City on December 26, 2015 according to Public Law 1975, Chapter 231

## FLAG SALUTE

ROLL CALL: Dewees, Lischin, Murray, O'Neill, Perri, Piergiovanni, Travagline

### PUBLIC SESSION/FIVE MINUTES PER SPEAKER

### **RESOLUTION**

**212-2015** A Resolution Confirming the Appointment of Timothy P. Maguire as the Municipal Court Judge for the City of Northfield

### MEETING NOTICES

City Council Reorganization

January 5<sup>th</sup>

7:00pm

# **ADJOURNMENT**

#### CITY OF NORTHFIELD, NJ RESOLUTION NO. 212-2015

#### A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF TIMOTHY P. MAGUIRE AS THE MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE FOR THE CITY OF NORTHFIELD

**WHEREAS**, as provided by N.J.S.A. 2B:12-4, the Shared Court Agreement between the City of Northfield and the City of Linwood provides that there shall be a shared Municipal Court Judge; and

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor of the City of Linwood has appointed Timothy P. Maguire as Municipal Court Judge of the City of Linwood for the term of three years; and

**WHEREAS**, said appointment shall become effectively as of January 1, 2016, through December 31, 2018.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Northfield is desirous of confirming said appointment.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Council of the City of Northfield, County of Atlantic, State of New Jersey, that the appointment of Timothy P. Maguire as Municipal Court Judge for the City of Northfield through December 31, 2018 is hereby confirmed in accordance with the Shared Court Agreement.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the rate for a substitute Judge shall be set at a maximum rate of \$300.00 per session, and should a substitute be utilized for more than two sessions for each calendar year, said rate of \$300.00 shall be deducted and paid from the salary of the Municipal Judge.

I, MARY CANESI, Municipal Clerk of the City of Northfield, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at a Special Meeting of the City Council of Northfield, held this 28th day of December, 2015.

Mary Canesi, RMC, Municipal Clerk